
Examination Pattern for the Session 2023-24 
 

Classes Nursery to UKG 
 

Term Assessment Weightage 

 
Term I 

April-Sept. 

Fomative Assessment - 1 

(To be assessed through Worksheets and oral tests) 
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Summative Assessment • 1 

(To be assessed through written and oral exams) 

 
Term II 

Oct.-Mar¢h 

Formative Assessment - 2 

(To be assessed through Worksheets and oral tests) 

Summative Assessment - 2 

(To be assessed through written and oral exams) 

• For Promotion to Ihe next class overall perfomance of The child will be considered. 
 
 

Classes I to VIII 
e The students must have knowledge of all grammar topics taught at different levels in language subjects. 

 

 Assessment Details Time Period Weightage 

 
 

 
Term I 

Periodic Test -1 (Paper Pen test) April-May 10% 

Multiple Assessment 

(Portfolio, Subject Enrichment, Projects etc.) 

April-Sept.  

-do- 

Notebook Submission -d0- s% 

Periodic Test - 2 (Half Yeariy) -do- 80% 

 
 

 
Term II 

Periodic Test - 3 (Paper Pen test) Oct.-Dec. 10% 

Multiple Assessment 

(Portfolio, Subject Enrichment, Projects etc.) 

Oct.-March  
 

-do- 

Notebook Submission -dO- 5% 

Annual Examination -dO- 80% 

Note: In the Annual Examination:- 
•  In class I-V : The syllabus of Term 1 will not be included in term 2 except maths and Grammar Topics 

In class VI : 10°/ syllabus of Term 1 covering signifcant topics + Terrr 2 
In class VII : 20°/» syllabus of Term 1 covering significant topics + Term 2 
In class VIII : 30°/‹ syllabus of Term 1 covering signifcant topics + Term 2 

•  Marks of Computer Science will not be addea in the grand total, but ilis compulsory to pass. 



 

Classes IX & X 

No Semester System 
Periodic Test - 1 April-May  

 
10% Periodic Test - 2 

(Sylla bus of P.T-. 4 will be included ) 
April-Sept. 

Periodic Test - 3 / PB I Oct-Dec A riI-Dec 
 

 

Annu al Examination / Board  Examination ApriI-March 80% 

Mul(iple Assessment 

Portfolio , Subject Enrichment, °rojects etc.) 
April-March 5% 

Notebook Submission -do- 5% 

Note: 

• Annual Examination will include full syllabus from April 202 3 to March 2024 
 

Classes XI 

No Semester System 
 Assessment Details Time Period   Weightage 

 

 
TERM I 

Periodic Test - April-May 0% 

Periodic Test - 2 / Half Yearly 

(Syllabus of P.T. -1 will be included) 

 
April-Sept. 

 
20% 

 
 

 
TERM II 

Periodic Test - 3 

(10% of Term I Syllabus will be included) 

 

April-Dec. 
 

20% 

Annual Examination 
 

(Full Syllabus of Term -I and Term -II will be 

included) 

 
April-March 

 
50% 

 

Classes XII 

No Semester System 
 

Assessment Details Time Period Weightage 

Periodic Test - 1 April-May 10% 

Periodic Tes-t 2 / Half Yearly 

( Syllabus of P.T. -1 will be included) 

 
April-Sept. 

 
30% 

Pre Board — 1 

Full Syllabus (Sci. & Comm.) * Humanities 

 

April-Dec. 
 

30% 

Pre Board—  2 April March 30% 

 
 



 

 

Summer Vacation:- 29.05.23 (Monday) to 08.07.23 (Saturday)  

Winter Vacation :- 25.12.23 (Monday) to 04.01.2024 (Thursday) 

 

List of Holidays for Session 2023-2024 

S.No. Name of Holiday Date Day 

01. Baisakhi/Ambedkar Jayanti 14.04.23 Friday 

02. Id-ul-Fitr 22.04.23 Saturday 

03. Martyrdom Day of Guru Arjun Dev Ji 23.05.23 Tuesday 

04. Independence Day 15.08.23 Tuesday 

05. Punya Tithi of Swami Ishwar Dass Ji 16.08.23 Wednesday 

06. Raksha Bandhan 30.08.23 Wednesday 

07. Janamashtami 07.09.23 Thursday 

08. Prakash Purab of Shri Guru Granth Sahib Ji 16.09.23 Saturday 

09. Bhagwan Sri Chander Jayanti 24.09.23 Sunday 

10. Gandhi Jayanti 02.10.23 Monday 

11. Dussehra 24.10.23 Tuesday 

12. Birthday of Shri Guru Sangat Sahib Ji 24.10.23 Tuesday 

13. Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti 28.10.23 Saturday 

14. Deepawali 12.11.23 Sunday 

15. Vishwakarma Day 13.11.23 Monday 

16. Martyrdom Day of Shri Guru Teg Bahadur Ji 24.11.23 Friday 

17. Birthday of Shri Guru Nanak Dev Ji 27.11.23 Monday 

18. Punya Tithi of Swami Pritam Dass Ji 30.11.23 Thursday 

19. X-Mas Day 25.12.23 Monday 

20. New Year Day 01.01.24 Monday 

21. Maghi 14.01.24 Sunday 

22. Birthday of Shri Guru Gobind Singh Ji 17.01.24 Wednesday 

23. Republic Day 26.01.24 Friday 

24. Guru Ravidass Jayanti 24.02.24 Saturday 

25. Shivratri 08.03.24 Friday 

26. Holi 25.03.24 Monday 

27. Punya Tithi of Swami Sant Dass Ji 30.03.24 Saturday 


